TA1 Series
W: www.techome.com.au
E: info@techome.com.au
T: (07) 3117 9888
Every e�ort is made to ensure the accuracy of this publication, however it is intended as a guide only and speci�cations or information may change at any time without notice.
A
c
t

 Typical Speed
Standard Motor (2600RPM)
TA1 Ordering Key:
REV. K T A 1 - X X - X X X X X X - X X X X X X - X X X X X
Voltage
12V 1
24V 2
36V 3
Load and speed
See Appendix
Stroke
Retracted length
Stroke+163mm (For front attachment 1,2,5,6)
Stroke+180mm (For front attachment 3,4,B,C)
Stroke+175mm (For front attachment 7, 8)
Stroke+187mm (For quick release, front attachment 1, 2, 5, 6)
Stroke+204mm (For quick release, front attachment 3,4,B,C)
Stroke+199mm (For quick release, front attachment 7,8)
Rear attachment
Plastic, slot 8.2mm, hole 10.2mm (Recommended for push under 400KG & pull under 250kg application) 0
Plastic, slot 8.2mm, hole 12.2mm (Recommended for push under 400KG & pull under 250kg application) 1
Casting, slot 8.2 mm, hole 10.2mm 2
Casting, slot 8.2 mm, hole 12.2mm 3
Casting, slot 10.2 mm, hole 10.2mm 4
Casting, slot 10.2 mm, hole 12.2mm 5
Front attachment
Punched hole on the tube with plastic cover on, width 32mm, hole 10.2mm 1
Punched hole on the tube with plastic cover on, width 32mm, hole 12.2mm 2
Plastic attachment, width 30mm, with slot 8.2mm, hole 10.2mm(Recommended for push under 400KG & pull under 250kg application) 3
Plastic attachment, width 30mm, with slot 8.2mm, hole 12.2mm(Recommended for push under 400KG & pull under 250kg application) 4
Punched hole on the tube, width 26mm, hole 10.2mm 5
Punched hole on the tube, width 26mm, hole 12.2mm 6
Short casting attachment, width 26mm, with slot 6.2mm, hole 10.2mm 7
Short casting attachment, width 26mm, with slot 6.2mm, hole 12.2mm 8
Long casting attachment, width 30mm, with slot 8.2mm, hole 10.2mm B
Long casting attachment, width 30mm, with slot 8.2mm, hole 12.2mm C
Customized A
Direction of rear attachment
0° 1
45° 2
90° 3
135° 4
Color
Black 1
Grey (Pantone 428C) 2
IP protection
IP42 1
IP54 2
IP66 3
Without housings 4
Quick release